transition to MFRSs, the Group and the Company elected to apply the optional exemption to use the previous valuation as deemed
cost for its land and buildings, plant and equipment. The Group and the Company elected to continue with the revaluation model
on its property, plant and equipment under MFRS116. In that regard, the Group and the Company have adjusted/ restated amounts
reported previously under FRSs on its opening consolidated statement of the financial position at 1 July 2011 and closing 30 June
2012 respectively.

	 The restatements to the relevant financial statements are set out as follows:

(i)	 accumulated revaluation reserves at the date of transition (1 July 2011) have been reclassed to retained earnings; and
(ii)	 the impairment loss arising from revaluation exercise carried out in the financial year ended 30 June 2012, which was

previously set-off against the accumulated revaluation reserve is recognised directly in the profit or loss accounts.

	 Adjustment as at 1 July 2011 (being the date of transition)

	 As previously stated	 Effects of	  As adjusted
	 at 30.6.2011	 of MFRS 1	 at 1.7.2011
	 RM	 RM	 RM
Group
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Asset revaluation reserves	 102,095,642	 (102,095,642)	 -
Retained earnings	 215,516,497	 102,095,642	 317,612,139

Company
Statement of Financial Position
Asset revaluation reserves	 111,073	 (111,073)	 -
Retained earnings	 116,787,381	 111,073	 116,898,454

	 Adjustment as at 30 June 2012 (being the previous financial close under FRS)

	 As previously stated	 Effects of	  As adjusted
	 at 30.6.2012	 of MFRS 1	 at 30.6.2012
	 RM	 RM	 RM
Group
Consolidated Statement of Profit or loss and OCI
Impairment loss on property, plant and equipment	 (7,815,919)	 (3,223,408)	 (11,039,327)
Tax		  4,830,463	 (1,645,727)	 3,184,736

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Asset revaluation reserves	 108,145,635	 (100,109,920)	 8,035,715
Retained earnings	 78,640,420	 98,124,201	 176,764,621
Deferred tax liabilities	 28,674,284	 (2,589,917)	 31,264,201
Non-controlling interests	 116,068,002	 (604,198)	 115,463,804

Melewar Industrial Group Berhad  ANNUAL REPORT 2013

142 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 June 2013

(continued)

40	 TRANSITION TO MFRS (continued)

	 Adjustment as at 30 June 2012 (being the previous financial close under FRS) (continued)

		  As previously stated	 Effects of	  As adjusted
		  at 30.6.2011	 of MFRS 1	 at 1.7.2011
		  RM	 RM	 RM

Company
Statement of Profit or loss and OCI
Impairment loss on property, plant and
  equipment	 (80,595)	 (1,454)	 (82,049)
Tax		  (874,474)	 (2,777)	 (877,251)

Statement of Financial Position
Asset revaluation reserves	 109,982	 (109,982)	 -
Retained earnings	 101,950,561	 106,842	 102,057,403
Deferred tax liabilities	 15,115,612	 3,140	 15,118,752

Melewar Industrial Group Berhad  ANNUAL REPORT 2013

143NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 June 2013

41	 SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION DISCLOSED PURSUANT TO BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD LISTING
REQUIREMENTS

	 The following analysis of realised and unrealised retained earnings at the legal entity level is prepared in accordance with the Guidance
on Special Matter No. 1, Determination of Realised and Unrealised Profits or Losses in the Context of Disclosure Pursuant to Bursa
Malaysia Securities Berhad Listing Requirements, as issued by the Malaysian Institute of Accountants whilst the disclosure at the